DMCS does not disburse money or give equipment directly to clients. 

Instead, it promotes the subtle redistribution of wealth in partnership with microfinance banks 

in Delta State. DMCS participants are called clients, not beneficiaries. From inception in 

December 14, 2007 to May 2015 a total of 111,312 (one hundred and eleven thousand, three 

hundred and twelve) persons from 10,429 cluster groups, comprising 67,861 (sixty seven 

thousand, eight hundred and sixty one) women and 43,451 (forty three thousand, four hundred 

and fifty one) men were empowered in various micro enterprises. Nine cooperative societies 

were given a loan of ₦500,000 (five hundred thousand naira) per person. All loans of DMCS 

were micro (DMCP, 2013).  

Well-being is a state of being with others, where human needs are met, where one can act